Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F571MJGDFP#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 82 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 77A6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 166 SLIBR166 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 167 SLIBR167 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 168 SLIBR168 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77A9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 169 SLIBR169 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77AAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 170 SLIBR170 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77ABh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 171 SLIBR171 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77ACh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 172 SLIBR172 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77ADh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 173 SLIBR173 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77AEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 174 SLIBR174 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77AFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 175 SLIBR175 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 176 SLIBR176 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 177 SLIBR177 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 178 SLIBR178 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 179 SLIBR179 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 180 SLIBR180 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 181 SLIBR181 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 182 SLIBR182 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 183 SLIBR183 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 184 SLIBR184 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77B9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 185 SLIBR185 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 186 SLIBR186 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 187 SLIBR187 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 188 SLIBR188 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 189 SLIBR189 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 190 SLIBR190 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77BFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 191 SLIBR191 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 192 SLIBR192 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 193 SLIBR193 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 194 SLIBR194 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 195 SLIBR195 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 196 SLIBR196 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 197 SLIBR197 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 198 SLIBR198 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 199 SLIBR199 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77C8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 200 SLIBR200 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (10 / 67)
Address